# F23000002198

(R	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ac	ddress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Nam	e)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	



03/29/23--01008--011 \*\*70.00

2023 HAR 29 FH 2: 04

6123/

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: **Registration Section** Division of Corporations

· . . .

•

4

...

•

SUBJECT:	Good	Елегн	Tools.	Inc.	

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all	l correspondence	concerning this	matter to the	e following:
-------------------	------------------	-----------------	---------------	--------------

Please return all correspondence concerning	g this matte	r to the f	ollowing:	·	2023	
Keith P. Williams				2	23 E	
	Name of	Person			 	
Good EARTH T. 150 INdustria FESTUS, MO					29	1
	Firm/Co	- прапу		<u>```</u>	- Pří	6 2 2
150 Industria	LD	RIVE	-	ہی¦۔ جن¦۔	$\dot{\mathbf{N}}$	
	Add	ress		- - - 1	10	
FESTUS, MO	630;	28			-	
	City/State :	and Zip c	ode			
CustomerService@GoodEarthTool	is.com A	ND Kip	oWilliams@G	oodEa	rthToo	ols.com
E-mail address:	(to be used	for futur	e annual report n	otificatio	on)	
	t (	31 <b>4-42</b> )				
Name of Person	Area Co	de	Daytime Teleph	ione Nui	mber	
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303	:		MAILING AI Registration So Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fi	ection rporatio	ns	
Enclosed is a check for the following amou Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEI		T OF ST	ATE			
In the second secon	Fee &	🗆 \$78.75	5 Filing Fee & ied Copy	Ce		ling Fee, e of Status & Copy

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

G100	d EARTH TO	FOLS, 1	NC -
nter name of corpo	ration; must include "INCORP	ORATED," "CON	NC MPANY," "CORPORATION,"
nc.," "Co.," "Corp,"	' "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")		
lf name unavailable	in Florida, enter alternate corror	orate name adopted	for the purpose of transacting business in Florida
	•	•	• • –
(State or country up)	<b>C</b> der the law of which it is incom	3	43 - 0837927 (FEI number, if applicable)
		poratedy	Q $1$ $1$
0-1-	1 - 1907	5	(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)
/D-+ F.	ICDEDOFALIONI		
(Date of in			02
			02
	(Date first transacted	business in Florid	a, if prior to registration)
	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150	business in Florid 11 & 607.1502, F.S	a, if prior to registration)
	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150	business in Florid 11 & 607.1502, F.S	a, if prior to registration)
	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150	business in Florid 11 & 607.1502, F.S	a, if prior to registration) 5., to determine penalty liability) 5. THE 43038 (1) 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150 Dastria ( Daive (Pr	business in Florid 11 & 607.1502, F.S FE rincipal office <u>stree</u>	a, if prior to registration) 5., to determine penalty liability) <b>STUS</b> , <b>MO</b> <b>GET address</b> ) <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b>
	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150 Dastria ( Daive (Pr	business in Florid 11 & 607.1502, F.S	a, if prior to registration) 5., to determine penalty liability) <b>STUS</b> , <b>MO</b> <b>GET address</b> ) <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b> <b>C</b>
150 /N	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150 dustria ( DRIVE (Pr (Cu	business in Florid 11 & 607.1502, F.S <i>FE</i> rincipal office <u>stree</u> rrent mailing addre	a, if prior to registration) 5., to determine penalty liability) 5. (b) determine penalty liability) 5. (b) determine penalty liability) 5. (c) determine penalty liability liability) 5. (c) d
150 /N	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150 Dastria ( Daive (Pr	business in Florid 11 & 607.1502, F.S <i>FE</i> rincipal office <u>stree</u> rrent mailing addre	a, if prior to registration) 5., to determine penalty liability) 5. (b) determine penalty liability) 5. (b) determine penalty liability) 5. (c) determine penalty liability liability) 5. (c) d
150 /N	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150 dustria ( DRIVE (Pr (Cu	business in Florid 1 & 607.1502, F.S FE rincipal office stree rrent mailing addre gent: (P.O. Box	a, if prior to registration) b, to determine penalty liability) <b>STUS</b> , <b>MO</b> <b>C</b> <b>STUS</b> , <b>S</b> <b>STUS</b> , <b>S</b> <b>ST</b>
150 /w Name and <u>street ad</u> Name:	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150 dustria ( DRIVE (Pr (Cu	business in Florid business in Florid bl & 607.1502, F.S FE rincipal office stree rrent mailing addre gent: (P.O. Box North	a, if prior to registration) a, if prior to registration) <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solut</b>
150 /N Name and <u>street ad</u>	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150 dustria ( DRIVE (Pr (Cu	business in Florid business in Florid bl & 607.1502, F.S FE rincipal office stree rrent mailing addre gent: (P.O. Box North	a, if prior to registration) b, to determine penalty liability) <b>STUS</b> , <b>MO</b> <b>C</b> <b>STUS</b> , <b>S</b> <b>STUS</b> , <b>S</b> <b>ST</b>
150 /w Name and <u>street ad</u> Name:	(Date first transacted (SEE SECTIONS 607.150 dustria ( DRIVE (Pr (Cu. Idress of Florida registered a	business in Florid 11 & 607.1502, F.S Fernincipal office street rrent mailing addre gent: (P.O. Box North 7901	a, if prior to registration) a, if prior to registration) <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solution</b> <b>Solut</b>

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

•				
A. DIRECTORS				
Chairman	Name: Williams, Edward E	□ Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address: 150 Industrial De	□Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director	Festus, Mr 63028	Director		
President		President	<u> </u>	
Vice President		Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		Treasurer
□Other	Other	Other		01her
□ Chaiman	Name: Williams, Kith P	□ Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman		🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director	Festus, Mo 63028	Director		
<b>President</b>		President		2023
□Vice President		☐Vice President		
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary		
Dother	Other	Other		
□Chairman	Name: Williams, Jonathan Cy	🗆 Chairman	Name:	
□Vice Chairman	Address: 150 Industrial Pr	🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:	
Director	Frestus, ma 63021	Director		
□President		President		
Vice President	. <u></u>	□Vice President		
Secretary				
□0ther	Other	□0ther		Other
Important Notice; individuals may be	Use an attachment to report more than six (6) The attachment to report more than six (6) The attached to the index when filing your Florida Department of Director	ent of State Annual Re	d for reporting eport form.	purposes only. Non-indexed

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Keith P. Williams / Secretary Good Earth Tools, Inc. 13.

• • • •

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

# STATE OF MISSOUR



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

## CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

I, JOHN R. ASHCROFT. Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, do hereby certify that the records in my office and in my care and custody reveal that

### GOOD EARTH TOOLS, INC. 00113810

was created under the laws of this State on the 19th day of August, 1964, and is in good standing Having fully complied with all requirements of this office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 20th day of March, 2023.

Certification Number: CERT-03202023-0171

